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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 467

AN ACT to create 166.03 (5a) of the statutes; relating to: the role of state agencies in emergencies resulting from
enemy action or natural or man—made disasters.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SECTION 1. 166.03 (5a) of the statutes is created to

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: read:
L . 166.03 (5a) ROLE OF STATE AGENCY IN EMERGENCY.
PREFATORY NOTE: This bill was developed by the joint leg- Unl h . ified by 1 h le of

islative council’s special committee on emergency govern- niess O.t eI’W}SC specitied by law, t e' 1"'0 €o any state
ment services. The bill codifies and clarifies current practice agency, including the department of military affairs and
by providing that, unless otherwise specified by law, the role its division of emergency government, in an emergency
of any of the state’s agencies, including the department of mil- under this chapter, is to assist local units of government
itary affairs and division of emergency government, in an dlocal 1 f .. di h
emergency under ch. 166 (emergency government) is to assist and local law enforcement agencies in responding to the
local units of government and local law enforcement agencies emergency.
in responding to the emergency.

* Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993-94: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



